
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 969 by Representative Cox

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 2, after "adults;" and before "to require" insert "to require the Department
3 of Health and Hospitals to provide educational information on shingles and pneumonia;"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 11, after "Prevention," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 12
6 through 16 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:7 "the Department of Health and Hospitals shall provide to licensed nursing
8 homes with educational information on zoster, also known as shingles. The
9 educational information shall include, at a minimum, the risks associated
10 with shingles and how to protect oneself against the varicella-zoster virus.
11 The licensed nursing homes shall disseminate this information to their
12 residents."13 AMENDMENT NO. 314 On page 1, line 19, after "Prevention," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 20 in
15 its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:16 "the Department of Health and Hospitals shall provide nursing facilities with educational
17 information on pneumonia. The educational"18 AMENDMENT NO. 419 On page 2, line 1, after "pneumonia" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line and
20 delete lines 2 through 4 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:21 "and the availability of the pneumococcal immunization. The licensed nursing homes shall
22 disseminate this information to their residents."23 AMENDMENT NO. 524 On page 2, line 12, after "Prevention," delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 13
25 through 17 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:26 "the Department of Health and Hospitals shall provide to licensed adult
27 residential care providers with educational information on zoster, also known
28 as shingles. The educational information shall include, at a minimum, the
29 risks associated with shingles and how to protect oneself against the
30 varicella-zoster virus. The licensed adult residential care providers shall
31 disseminate this information to their residents."32 AMENDMENT NO. 633 On page 2, line 20, after "Prevention," delete the remainder of the line and delete line 21 in
34 its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:35 "the Department of Health and Hospitals shall provide licensed adult residential care
36 providers with educational information on pneumonia. The"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 7

2 On page 2, line 23, after "pneumonia" delete the comma "," and the remainder of the line and
3 delete lines 24 and 25 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

4 "and the availability of the pneumococcal immunization. The licensed adult residential care
5 providers shall disseminate this information to their residents."